
30

1-01

Baseplate Assembly

 1 161/33800 ........... Base Plate .............................................................. 1
 2 161/99595 ........... Strap ....................................................................... 2
 3 161/33900 ........... Side Extension .......................75mm ...................... 2
 3 161/34000 ........... Side Extension  ......................125mm .................... 2
 4 161/99857 ........... Bracket .................................................................... 2
 5 161/99858 ........... Spacer .................................................................... 4
 6 00525/B ............... AV Mount ................................................................ 4
 7 4/1004 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8
 8 4/1008 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 1
 9 7/10009 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 40 .................. 4
 10 7/10022 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 1
 11 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 4
 12 8/20003 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M20 ......................... 5
 13 9/20002 ............... Bolt .........................................M20 x 50 .................. 5
 14 4/1402 ................. Washer ..................................M14 ......................... 5
 15 7/1401 ................. Screw .....................................M12 x 35 .................. 5
 16 7/10024 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 30 .................. 1

6

5

4

9
7

11

14

15

16

12

13

3

2

1

10

8



31

2-01

Baseplate Assembly

 1 161/31800 ........... Bedplate .................................................................. 1
 2 161/99894 ........... Seal Guard .............................................................. 1
 3 8/6006 ................. Nut .........................................M6 ........................... 2
 4 4/6001 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 4
 5 4/1609 ................. Washer ..................................M16 ......................... 8
 6 8/16003 ............... Binx Nut .................................M16 ......................... 8
 7 7/8037 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 20 .................... 12
 8 7/6052 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 25 .................... 2
 9 7/6078 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 30 .................... 2
 10 4/6005 ................. Spring Washer .......................M6 ........................... 2
 11 161/99893 ........... Hinge Cover ............................................................ 2
 12 91/0019 ............... Clamp ..................................................................... 2
 13 3/7039 ................. Hose Clamp ...........................1/4” .......................... 1
 14 3/7039 .................................................................................................. 1
 15 161/99859 ........... Belt Tensioner ......................................................... 1
 16 53/0016 ............... Bearing ................................................................... 1
 17 MS22 ................... Circlip ...................................................................... 1
 18 161/99750 ........... Pin Tension ............................................................. 1
 19 3/9003 ................. Circlip ...................................................................... 1
 20 7/10039 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 1
 21 161/99892 ........... Handle Bush ........................................................... 2
 23 21/0298 ............... AV Mount ................................................................ 4

9

10 4
12

235

6
5

6

2 8

13

10
3

21
7

7

11
1

20
18
17

16

15

14



32

2-01

Frame Assembly

 1 161/31900 ........... Frame ..................................................................... 1
 2 7/8053 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 16 .................... 10
 3 9/10018 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 30 .................. 6
 4 9/10038 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 75 .................. 2
 5 4/6017 ................. Starlock Washer ....................6mm ........................ 2
 6 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 8
 7 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8
 8 9/16008 ............... Bolt .........................................M16 x 30 .................. 4
 9 7/6046 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 2
 10 4/6001 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 2
 12 161/99855 ........... Side Guard .............................................................. 2
 13 161/99853 ........... Front Cover ............................................................. 1
 14 161/34800 ........... Oil Drain Plate ......................................................... 1
 15 6/0197 ................. Adapter  .................................1/4” .......................... 1
 16 6/2027 ................. Blanking plug .......................................................... 1
 17 800/99542 ........... Altrad Belle Logo Badge ......................................... 1

12

2

1

8

12

2

8

17 5

3

14

10
9

15

16

13

7
6



33

3-01

Controls_Petrol

 1 161/99854 ........... Rear Cover ............................................................. 1
 2 161/99907 ........... Facia Bezel ............................................................. 1
 3 7/5027 ................. Screw .....................................M5 x 20 .................... 6
 4 8/5003 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M5 ........................... 6
 5 4/5002 ................. Washer ..................................M5 ........................... 6
 6 7/3014 ................. Screw .....................................M3 x 30 .................... 2
 7 4/3002 ................. Washer ..................................M3 ........................... 2
 8 8/3002 ................. Nyloc nut ................................M3 ........................... 2
 9 161/99912 ........... Plate ........................................................................ 1
 10 70/0258 ............... Button Push ............................................................ 1
 11 980/99993 ........... Bushe ...................................................................... 2
 12 70/0309 ............... Hour/RPM Meter ..................................................... 1
 14 9/10038 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 75 .................. 2
 15 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 8
 16 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8

1

14

16

15

4 5 9

2

3
8 7

6

10

13

11
12



34

3-02

Controls_Diesel

 1 161/99854 ........... Rear Cover ............................................................. 1
 2 161/99907 ........... Facia Bezel ............................................................. 1
 3 7/5027 ................. Screw .....................................M5 x 20 .................... 6
 4 8/5003 ................. Nyloc Nut  ..............................M5 ........................... 6
 5 4/5002 ................. Washer ..................................M5 ........................... 3
 6 161/99911 ........... Facia Plate .............................................................. 1
 7 21/0442 ............... Cable Eng Stop ....................................................... 1
 8 9/10038 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 75 .................. 2
 9 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 8
 10 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8

1

8

10

9

4

6

7
2

3

5



35

3-03

Controls_Diesel Electric

 1 161/31903 ........... Front Fender ........................................................... 1
 2 161/31901 ........... Frame ..................................................................... 2
 3 161/31906 ........... Support Frame ........................................................ 1
 4 161/31907 ........... Gusset .................................................................... 1
 5 161/31905 ........... Lifting Eye ............................................................... 1
 6 161/31904 ........... Top Plate ................................................................ 1
 7 161/31006 ........... Towing Eye ............................................................. 1
 8 161/31902 ........... Frame Strutt ............................................................ 2
 9 161/32601 ........... Frame side .............................................................. 1
 10 161/32602 ........... Frame heel .............................................................. 2
 11 161/32701 ........... Frame Side ............................................................. 1
 12 161/31911 ........... Fixing Boss ............................................................. 2
 13 161/31912 ........... Gusset .................................................................... 1
 14 8/6026 ................. Hank Nut ................................M6 ........................... 3
 15 7/8053 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 16 .................... 10
 16 9/10018 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 30 .................. 6
 17 9/10038 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 75 .................. 2
 18 4/6017 ................. StarLock Washer ...................6mm ........................ 2
 19 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 8
 20 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8
 21 9/16008 ............... Bolt .........................................M16 x 30 .................. 4
 22 7/6046 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 2
 23 4/6001 ................. Washer  .................................M6 ........................... 4
 24 161/99854 ........... Rear Cover ............................................................. 1
 25 161/99907 ........... Facia Bezel  ............................................................ 1
 26 161/99908 ........... Facia Plate .............................................................. 1
 27 21/0231 ............... Ignition Box ............................................................. 1
 28 161/34702 ........... Flange Clamp ......................................................... 1
 29 161/34701 ........... Pressing Clamp ...................................................... 1
 30 100/02400 ........... Hour Meter .............................................................. 1
 31 21/0442 ............... Stop Cable .............................................................. 1
 32 70/0267 ............... Buzzer ..................................................................... 1
 33 7/5027 ................. Screw .....................................M5 x 20 .................... 7
 34 8/5003 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M5 x 20 .................... 7
 35 8/5002 ................. Washer ..................................M5 ........................... 3
 36 7/6054 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 2
 37 4/6005 ................. Spring Washer  ......................M6 ........................... 2
 38 7/3014 ................. Screw .....................................M3 x 30 .................... 2
 39 4/3002 ................. Washer ..................................M3 ........................... 2
 40 8/3002 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M3 ........................... 2
 41 161/99855 ........... Side Guard .............................................................. 2
 42 161/99853 ........... Front Cover ............................................................. 1
 43 161/34801 ........... Oil Drain Plate ......................................................... 1

24

28

32
34

35
33

36
37

27

31

26

40 39

30 38

25

33

17

20

19

23

 44 6/0197 ................. Adapter ..................................1/4” .......................... 1
 45 6/2027 ................. Blanking Plug .........................1/4” .......................... 1
 46 800/99542 ........... Altrad Belle Logo .................................................... 1



36

4-01

Handle Assembly

 1 161/32000 ........... Handle Column ....................................................... 1
 2 161/32100 ........... Handle Stem ........................................................... 1
 3 161.3.069SP ....... Pump ...................................................................... 1
 4 161/99896 ........... Pump Head Cover .................................................. 1
 5 161/99899 ........... Gaiter ...................................................................... 1
 6  ............................ Control Lever .......................................................... 2
 7 161/99900 ........... Screw Stop ............................................................. 1
 8 21/0283 ............... Anti-Vib Mount ........................................................ 1
 9 8/2001 ................. Binx Nut .................................M20 ......................... 1
 10 3/7055 ................. P-Clip ...................................................................... 1
 11 21/0400 ............... Anti-Vib Mount ........................................................ 1
 12 21/0441 ............... Throttle .................................................................... 1
 13 161/99898 ........... Boss Pivot ............................................................... 2
 14 161/99895 ........... Keep Plate .............................................................. 1
 15 161/34400 ........... Throttle Guard ......................................................... 1
 16 161/34500 ........... Handle Cover .......................................................... 1
 17 161/30800 ........... Handle Latch Assembly  ......................................... 1
 18 161/31600 ........... Keep Plate .............................................................. 1
 19 161/99817 ........... Pressing Latch ........................................................ 1
 20 21/0420 ............... Mount ...................................................................... 6
 21 8/6011 ................. Riv Nut ...................................M6 ........................... 8
 22 4/1601 ................. Washer ..................................M16 ......................... 4
 23 8/16008 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M16 ......................... 2
 24 02.0.086 .............. Screw .....................................M8 x 12 .................... 6
 25 7/8053 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 25 .................... 1
 26 7/16014 ............... Screw .....................................M16 x 40 .................. 2
 27 8/5003 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M5 ........................... 2
 28 9/6027 ................. Bolt .........................................M6 x 70 .................... 1
 29 8/8008 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M6 ........................... 2
 30 9/8027 ................. Bolt .........................................M8 x 75 .................... 1
 31 4/8006 ................. Washer ..................................M8 ........................... 12
 32 8/8008 ................. Nyloc Nut ...............................M8 ........................... 3
 33 7/6046 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 5
 34 7/5030 ................. Screw .....................................M5 x 40 .................... 2
 35 7/6034 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 8
 36 8/8001 ................. Nut .........................................M8 ........................... 6
 37 4/8003 ................. Spring Washer .......................M8 ........................... 7
 38 161/99897 ........... Gaiter Clump ........................................................... 2
 40 7/10039 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 6

11

17

24

31
32

16
33

38

18
4

40

5
2

24

20
37

36
3833

1

35

10

29
33

15

34

12
87923

22
13

22

26

6

3

45

48

41

42
49

43
44

45

46

47

6

37
31

45
37
31

50
31

 41 161/31700 ........... Handle .................................................................... 1
 42 21/0435 ............... Bush ........................................................................ 1
 43 161/99843 ........... Handle Shaft ........................................................... 1
 44 971/99108 ........... Handle Moulding ..................................................... 1
 45 7/8015 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 20 .................... 3
 46 21.0.259 .............. Round Insert ........................................................... 2
 47 7/10016 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 30 .................. 1
 48 04/8006 ............... Washer ..................................M8 ........................... 1
 49 3/0938 ................. Circlip .....................................27mm ...................... 1
 50 7/8010 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 25 .................... 1



37

5-01

Pump Assembly

 1 161/99642 ........... Handle Head ........................................................... 1
 2 161/99639 ........... Piston Guide  .......................................................... 1
 3 161/99549 ........... Pinion Shaft ............................................................ 1
 4 161/99638 ........... Pinion Rack ............................................................. 1
 5 161.0.158 ............ Washer ..................................36.5 x 41.75 x 2 ....... 1
 6 03.0.031 .............. Screw ...................................................................... 1
 7 161/99548 ........... Shim .......................................30 x 42 x 0.5 ............ 1
 8 5/0059 ................. O-Ring ...................................25ID x 2.65 .............. 1
 9 5/0058 ................. O-Ring ...................................50.5ID x 3.53 ........... 1
 10 5/0060 ................. O-Ring ...................................54.5ID x 3.55 ........... 1
 11 50/000066 ........... Bush .......................................28 x 22 x 20 ............. 1
 12 161/99546 ........... Plug ........................................M33 X 2 ................... 1
 13 4/3301 ................. Washer ..................................33 x 39 x 2 ............... 1
 14 15.0.102 .............. Washer ..................................1/4” .......................... 1
 15 14.0.533 .............. Adaptor  .................................1/4”X1/4” .................. 1
 16 3/9013 ................. Circlip ...................................................................... 1
 17 7/8004 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 12 .................... 4
 18 4/8006 ................. Washer ..................................M8 ........................... 4
 19 4/8003 ................. Washer ..................................M8 ........................... 5
 20 07.0.028 .............. Screw .....................................M8 x 30 .................... 1
 21 5/0064 ................. Seal ......................................................................... 1

9
3

1

16

7
8

11

5

6

12

13

2

10

4

20

19

18

17

21

15

14

19



38

Gearbox Assembly 1

 1 161/99675 ........... Gearbox Casing  ..................................................... 1
 2 15.0.102 .............. Washer ..................................1/4” .......................... 1
 3 14.0.108 .............. Plug ........................................1/4” .......................... 1
 4 7/14015 ............... Screw ...................................................................... 2
 5 7/14013 ............... Screw ...................................................................... 3
 6 161/99532 ........... End Cover ............................................................... 1
 7 161/99513 ........... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 1
 8 4/6005 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 10
 9 7/6040 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 20 .................... 5
 10 53/0017 ............... Bearing ................................................................... 1
 11 161/99525 ........... End Cover ............................................................... 1
 12 7/6042 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 30 .................... 5
 13 161/99652 ........... Weight ..................................................................... 2
 14 161/99654 ........... Weight ..................................................................... 1
 15 7/16015 ............... Screw .....................................M16 x 55 .................. 1
 16 05.3.069 .............. Washer ..................................M16 ......................... 3
 17 3/9012 ................. Circlip ...................................................................... 2
 18 161/99521 ........... Gear ........................................................................ 1
 19 161/99523 ........... Key  ........................................M10 x 8 x 18 ............ 1
 20 161/99530 ........... Shaft ....................................................................... 1
 21 7/16014 ............... Screw .....................................M16 x 40 .................. 2
 22 7/14014 ............... Screw ...................................................................... 3
 23 161.3.073SP ....... Gearbox Assembly ................................................. 1

6-01

3

9

10

7
6

1

5

8

2

11
12

8

4

18

17

13
14

16

15

10

21

22

17

2019
23



39

Gearbox Assembly 2

 1 161/99527 ........... Gearbox Casing  ..................................................... 1
 2 15.0.102 .............. Washer ..................................1/4” .......................... 1
 3 14.0.108 .............. Plug ........................................1/4” .......................... 1
 4 7/12010 ............... Screw .....................................M12 x 40 .................. 1
 5 7/12021 ............... Screw .....................................M12 x 160 x 1.75 ..... 1
 9 4/8003 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 3
 10 53/0017 ............... Bearing ................................................................... 1
 11 5/0056 ................. Seal ......................................................................... 1
 12 161/99525 ........... End Cover ............................................................... 1
 13 7/6042 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 30 .................... 1
 14 4/6005 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 1
 15 7/4004 ................. Screw .....................................M4 x 8 ...................... 1
 16 4/4004 ................. Washer ..................................M4 ........................... 1
 17 7/6040 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 20 .................... 1
 18 161/99531 ........... End Cover ............................................................... 1
 19 14.0.533 .............. Adaptor  .................................1/4”X1/4” .................. 1
 20 161/99653 ........... Weight ..................................................................... 2
 21 05.3.069 .............. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 2
 22 7/16006 ............... Screw .....................................M16 x 40 .................. 2
 23 50/000065 ........... Bearing ................................................................... 1
 24 161/99906 ........... Gear ........................................................................ 1
 25 3/9009 ................. Circlip ...................................................................... 2
 26 53/0018 ............... Bearing ................................................................... 1
 27 161/99526 ........... Shaft ....................................................................... 1
 28 3/9010 ................. Circlip .....................................100 x 3 ..................... 1
 29 161/99540 ........... Piston ...................................................................... 1
 30 161/99533 ........... Pin ........................................................................... 1
 31 7/6011 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 10 .................... 1
 32 4/6001 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 1
 33 53/0019 ............... Bearing ................................................................... 2
 34 3/9011 ................. Circlip .....................................42 x 1.75 .................. 1
 35 161/99539 ........... Piston ...................................................................... 1
 36 5/0057 ................. O-Ring ...................................30OD x 3 ................. 1
 37 5/0055 ................. Oil Seal ................................................................... 1
 38 4/8004 ................. Washer ..................................M8 ........................... 3
 39 7/10005 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 25 .................. 1
 40 4/1003 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 1
 41 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 1
 42 7/14014 ............... Screw ...................................................................... 3
 43 161/99894 ........... Stone Guard ........................................................... 1
 44 161/26800 ........... Belt Guard ............................................................... 1
 45 161/99758 ........... Cover ...................................................................... 1

6-02

20

21

22

2

19

18

17

14
16

1510

1

5
3

21011

12

4

14
13

3736

35

32

34
33

31
29

30

28

27

25
26

25
24

23

42

44

45

43
38

46

47

46 7/8037 ................. Screw ...................................................................... 4
47 161/99818 ........... Spacer .................................................................... 1



40

7-01

Petrol Engine & Drive Kit

 1 161/34900 ........... Engine Deck ........................................................... 1
 2 20/0107 ............... Honda Engine ........................GX390 ..................... 1
 3 161/33600 ........... Heat Shield  ............................................................ 1
 4 21/0439 ............... Clutch ...................................................................... 1
 5 7/3813 ................. Hex Screw .............................3/8 x 1” .................... 1
 6 161/99888 ........... Washer ................................................................... 1
 7 161/33500 ........... Back Plate ............................................................... 1
 8 161/33400 ........... Belt Cover ............................................................... 1
 9 06.8.018 .............. Key  ......................................................................... 1
 10 21/0170 ............... Belt .......................................................................... 1
 11 4/1005 ................. Washer ..................................M10 ......................... 8
 12 9/10005 ............... Bolt .........................................M10 x 45 .................. 4
 13 8/10006 ............... Nyloc Nut ...............................M10 ......................... 4
 14 4/6001 ................. Washer ..................................M6 ........................... 2
 15 7/6037 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 20 .................... 2
 16 7/12034 ............... Screw .....................................M12 x 30 .................. 4
 17 05.3.067 .............. Anti-Vib Washer .....................M10 ......................... 4
 18 7/3818 ................. Screw .....................................3/8 x 1 3/4” .............. 4
 19 7/10067 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 75 .................. 4
 20 7/10039 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 4
 21 3/7055 ................. P-Clip ...................................................................... 2
 22 6/0218 ................. Adaptor  .................................................................. 1
 23 30/0091 ............... Hose Oil Drain ........................................................ 1
 24 21/0236 ............... Exhaust Deflector ................................................... 1
 25 21.0.140 .............. Screw .....................................M6 x 14 .................... 2
 26 71/0301 ............... Harness (Power Pack) ............................................ 1
 27 71/0335 ............... Harness (Ext.) ......................................................... 1

5
6

4

10

25

24

2

15
14
21

12

11

13

23

22

16

1

9 3

7

20

17 18

8

19

26

26



41

7-02

Diesel Engine & Drive Kit

 1 14.0.628 .............. Adaptor  .................................................................. 1
 2 20/0140 ............... Hatz Engine ...........................1D50 Electric Start .. 1
 2 20/0141 ............... Hatz Engine ...........................1D50 Hand Start ...... 1
 3 161/99692 ........... Tapered Shaft ......................................................... 1
 4 21/0170 ............... Belt .......................................................................... 1
 5 161/32500 ........... Belt Guard ............................................................... 1
 7 21/0393 ............... Clutch ...................................................................... 1
 8 4/8022 ................. Spring Washer .......................M8 ........................... 4
 9 4/1402 ................. Spring Washer .......................M12 ......................... 5
 10 7/8009 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 30 .................... 4
 11 7/12004 ............... Screw .....................................M12 x 25 .................. 4
 12 7/12010 ............... Screw .....................................M12 x 40 .................. 1
 13 7/10039 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 20 .................. 8
 15 7/6046 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 3
 16 23/00608 ............. Exhaust Clamp ....................................................... 1
 17 161/99909 ........... Bracket-Engine Stop ............................................... 1
 18 21/0442 ............... Engine Stop Cable .................................................. 1
 21 161/99910 ........... Pivot Pin .................................................................. 1
 24 161/34600 ........... Exhaust ................................................................... 1
 25 30/0100 ............... Hose 1/4” ................................................................ 1
 26 7/4011 ................. Screw M4X16 ......................................................... 1
 27 4/1204 ................. Washer ..................................M12 ......................... 4
 28 7/10038 ............... Screw .....................................M10 x 95 .................. 4
 29 2/0087 ................. Spring Compression ............................................... 1
 30 161/32300 ........... Belt Guard ............................................................... 1

18 17

29

24

162

5

25
1

27
9
11

13

13

108

3

7

4

9
12

28

30

15



42

8-01

Battery Assembly

 1 161/34100 ........... Battery Box ............................................................. 1
 2 161/34200 ........... Battery Box Lid ....................................................... 1
 3 70/0217 ............... Battery .................................................................... 1
 4 161/99578 ........... Battery Clamp ......................................................... 1
 5 161/99891 ........... Box Base ................................................................ 1
 6 21/0144 ............... Mount Clip ............................................................... 2
 7 21/0230 ............... Handle Crank .......................................................... 1
 8 8/6002 ................. Nut .........................................M6 ........................... 4
 9 8/8011 ................. Rivnut .....................................M8 ........................... 4
 10 7/8053 ................. Screw .....................................M8 x 16 .................... 6
 12 7/6034 ................. Screw .....................................M6 x 16 .................... 1
 13 3/4110 ................. AdSil ....................................................................... 1
 14 3/7071 ................. Hose Clamp ...........................3/8” .......................... 2
 15 3/7044 ................. P-Clip ...................................................................... 1
 16 7/10024 ............... Set Screw ..............................M10 x 30 .................. 2
 17 3/7070 ................. Clamp ..................................................................... 2
 18 9/6003 ................. Bolt .........................................M6 x 35 .................... 4
 19 71/0330 ............... Cable - Earth ........................................................... 1
 20 140/05500 ........... Cable - Positive ....................................................... 1
 21 161/37000 ........... Box .......................................................................... 1

10

4

3

7

6

18
17

14 2

8
10

1216

5

1

15

20

19

7

21

15

2
6

8

16
12

DIESEL ELECTRIC

DIESEL



43

9-01

Decals

 1 800/99211 ........... Decal ......................................RPX 59/65 ............... 2
 1 800/99212 ........... Decal ......................................RPX 59/75 ............... 2
 2 800/99210 ........... Decal ......................................Altrad Logo .............. 2
 3 800/99801 ........... Decal ......................................Hot Parts ................. 1
 4 800/99334 ........... Decal ......................................Lifting Point .............. 2
 5 800/99649 ........... Decal ......................................Throttle .................... 1
 6 800/99340 ........... Decal ......................................Fwd/Rev & No Lift ... 1
 7 800/99533 ........... Decal ......................................No Lift ...................... 1
 8 800/99986 ........... Decal ......................................Lifting Point .............. 1
 9 19.0.373 .............. Decal ......................................Safety ...................... 1
 10 800/99782 ........... Decal ......................................109 dB(a) ................. 1
 11 800/99396 ........... Decal ......................................Stop Button (Petrol) . 1
 12 800/99542 ........... Badge Logo ............................................................ 1
 13 800/99251 ........... Decak .....................................Warning ................... 1

4

13

5

11

7

2

3

1

6
810

9

2

1

12



44



45

ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB
Tel. +44 (0)1298 84606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
www.Altrad-Belle.com


